
Surname Forename Middle name Commendations Force2 Rank Number Parish Year

ADAMS John William

West Yorkshire 

Regiment Private 62269 Ironbridge 1918

ALEXANDER A Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

ALLEN George Victor Private 84038 Edgmond 1917

ALLMAN Frederick Royal Marines Sergeant RMA/9006 Church Aston 1917

ALLMAN Frederick RMA Sergeant Longford 1917

ANKERS F. G.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

ARCHER John Clay Royal Navy Able Seaman P/J82605 Oakengates 1943

ARKINSTALL W. M.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

ARMSTRONG John

Cameron 

Highlanders Private S/11748 Ironbridge 1915

ASHWOOD Arthur

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 20994 Broseley 1917

ASTON Francis Arthur R. G. A. Gunner 97752 Broseley 1917

ASTON Edward Ernest

West Yorkshire 

Regiment Private 53534 Broseley 1918

ASTON Francis Arthur R. G. A. Gunner 97752 Ironbridge 1917

Shropshire Family History Society

Details of those who died in the service of their country during WW1 and WW2

as commemorated in a number of parishes within the county



AUSTIN Frederick

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Corporal 17534 Madeley 1916

AUSTIN Edwin

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 11813 Oakengates 1917

AUSTIN Harry

Royal Welsh 

Fusiliers Private 60573 Oakengates 1917

AUSTIN S Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

BACH Philip

Australian Infantry 

A.I.F. Private 3234 Onibury 1918

BADGER T.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

BAGLEY Arthur Davies Australian Infantry Private 107 Broseley 1915

BALL Jonah

Royal Warwickshire 

Regiment Corporal 8566 Oakengates 1916

BANKS F[rederick]

[King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 

2nd/4th Bn.] [Private] [21100]

Market Drayton 

Chesh [1915]

BARBER A. J.

[King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 1st 

Bn.] [Private] [9046]

Market Drayton 

Chesh [1916]

BARNETT William R R.A.F. 2nd Lieutenant Coalbrookdale 1918

BARNETT William R R.A.F. 2nd Lieutenant Broseley 1918

BARNETT Geoffrey James Welch Regiment Private 4035427 Oakengates 1940

BARNETT A. E.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1



BARNETT P. E.T.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

BARNETT W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

BATES James

Dorsetshire 

Regiment Private 14207969 Oakengates 1944

BATES James Dennis R.A.F.V.R. Sergeant 1301762 Oakengates 1943

BATES James Henry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 4042187 Oakengates 1944

BATES George Army Service Corps Waggoner CHT/201 Edgmond 1916

BAUGH William

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 26094 Coalbrookdale 1917

BAUGH William

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 26094 Ironbridge 1917

BAUGH George

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 18159 Madeley 1916

BECKETT P

East Lancashire 

Regiment Private [30569] Edstaston WW1

BEDDOE William James Royal Navy Able Seaman 223044 Ironbridge 1918

BEDDOES Frederick William Pioneer Corps Private 5117245 Ironbridge 1941

BEDDOW Charles Broseley WW1

BEESTON C Edgmond

BELLAMY Albert Royal Artillery Gunner 1604778 Ironbridge 1940

BENBOW John Henry London Regiment Private 763146 Madeley 1917

BENNETT William Edwin

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry C. S. Major 5468 Coalbrookdale 1916

BENNETT James Alfred

Auckland Regiment 

N.Z Private 52129 Broseley 1918

BENNETT C. E.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1



BENNETT F. A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

BENNETT G. F.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

BENNETT R. J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

BENNETT W. H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

BENNETT G. F.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

BENNION R. W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

BENTLEY Albert Private 16562 Edgmond 1916

BICKERTON W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

BICKLEY F.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

BICKLEY H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

BIGGS John Henry Royal Navy Able Seaman D/JX 154918 Madeley 1940

BIGGS Thomas Joseph Royal Navy

Ordinary 

Seaman P/JX 324870 Madeley 1943

BILLINGTON H. J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

BIRCHALL T.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

BLASE W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

BLOOD Frank Canadian Infantry Private 138534 Broseley 1918



BLOOD Robert William Machine Gun Corps Private 70540 Broseley 1917

BODEN Ernest Broseley WW1

BODEN Arthur Lancaster Regiment Private 42897 Broseley 1918

BODEN Ernest George Machine Gun corps Bombardier 751 Broseley 1917

BODEN Wilfred

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 201379 Broseley 1918

BOROUGH Alaric C. H Welsh Guards Lieutenant Chetwynd 1917

BOUGHEY W. H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

BOULTON C. J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

BOWEN Ernest

R.A.S.C [Royal Army 

Service Corps] Lance Corporal T/14857084 Broseley 1947

BOWEN Alfred Scots Guards Private 16753 Coalbrookdale 1917

BOWEN Arthur R. F. A. Driver 43044

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1917

BOWEN John Royal Engineers Sapper WR/297074

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1918

BOWEN Thomas

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 18798 Madeley 1916

BOWEN Arthur R. F. A. Driver 430044 Madeley 1917

BOWEN Harry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 4032718 Madeley 1944

BOWERS Francis Joseph

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 12449

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1918

BOWERS Francis Joseph

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 12449 Madeley 1918



BRADBURY H Duke of Cornwall's Corporal 13553 Church Aston 1917

BRADBURY H Duke of Cornwall's Corporal 13553 Longford 1917

BRADELEY George

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 200321 Ironbridge 1918

BRADLEY George Coalbrookdale WW1

BRADLEY Edwin Broseley WW1

BRANFORD Frederick

Royal Warwickshire 

Regiment Private 21324 Ironbridge 1917

BRASNELL S. R.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

BRAZIER Elliot

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 12872 Broseley 1917

BRAZIER William Edward

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 203588 Ironbridge 1918

BRICKLEY George R. F. A. Driver 30624 Ironbridge 1918

BRICKLEY George R. F. A. Driver 30624 Madeley 1918

BRINDLEY J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

BRISBOURNE Edward R. A. V. R. Sergeant 3050808 Madeley 1944

BRISCOE Frederick John

York & Lancaster 

Regiment Lieutenant Madeley 1915

BRITTON Thomas Henry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 19547 Broseley 1916

BRITTON Harry Broseley WW1

BROADHURST G Ironbridge WW1

BROMFIELD William

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Sergeant 5247 Madeley 1915

BROOKES Ernest Leslie Corporal 7044883 Ironbridge 1943



BROOKS George

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 4459 Oakengates 1915

BROOKS J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

BROTHWOOD Enoch

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 11849 Oakengates 1916

BROWN Henry Duke of Wellington's Private 7973 Madeley 1915

BROWNE Charles Liverpool Regiment Rifleman 260003 Chetwynd 1917

BUCKLEY G.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

BULLOCK Edward Machine Gun Corps Sergeant 19316 Broseley 1917

BUNTIN William Ernest Welch Regiment Sergeant 4033534 Madeley 1944

BURGESS George William Royal Navy Stoker D/KX148044 Broseley 1944

BURGESS George William Royal Navy Stoker D/KX 148044 Madeley 1944

BURTON Harry

Royal Defence 

Corps. Private 45259 Ironbridge 1917

BURTON Reginald

Royal Lancaster 

Regiment Private 30399 Ironbridge 1917

BUTCHER Geoffrey Robert R.A.F.V.R. Pilot Officer 60825 Oakengates 1941

BUTTERFIELD C. W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

CADMAN F.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

CADWALLADER C Cadet

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

CARR F.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2



CARSWELL E

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 7th Bn. Corporal 13919

Annscroft 

(Interior) 1916

CARTER Lionel

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 7th Bn. Private 24100

Annscroft 

(Interior) 1917

CARTWRIGHT Vincent Coldstream Guards Private 17189 Madeley 1917

CARTWRIGHT T Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

CASEWELL M Edgmond

CHALLINOR H Church Aston WW1

CHALLINOR H

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private Longford WW1

CHESTERS T Sergeant Edgmond WW1

CHESTERS F Edgmond

CHESTERS R.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

CHETWOOD John William Lancashire Fusiliers Private 52332 Oakengates 1918

CHIDLOW A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

CHIDLOW H. W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

CHILDS Harry Army Service Corps Driver T/3/028302 Madeley 1915

CHILTON F.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

CLARE Frederick William R.A.F.V.R. Flying Officer 144607 Edgmond 1944

CLARKE Albert

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 5025 Madeley 1916



CLARKSON D Edgmond

CLAWLEY John Owen

[Shropshire 

Yeomanry 3rd/1st / 

attd. Cheshire Regi [Private] [2698] Cockshutt [1916]

CLAY Richard Edgar Lancashire Fusiliers Private 50884 Oakengates 1918

CLEGG-HILL F[rederick] (The Hon.)R[aymond]

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Major [40864] Edstaston [1945]

CLEWS K.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

CLIFFORD W. F.J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

CLIFFORD G.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

COLE Humfry T. Shuldham London Regiment 2nd Lieutenant Longford 1917

COLLEY Benjamin A. E. Merchant Navy Sailor Broseley 1942

COLLEY Edward

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 16642

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1918

COLLINGWOOD Thomas

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 6295 Madeley 1915

COLLINGWOOD Robert Royal Marines Private PLY/15571 Madeley 1916

COLLINS C. R.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

COOKE H

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private Leaton 1918

COOMBES William H Royal Engineers Pioneer 130308 Coalbrookdale 1916

COOPER William G. Collins Lance Corporal 14785 Coalbrookdale 1915



CORFIELD Henry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 23640 Coalbrookdale 1916

CORKE A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

CORKE F.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

CORNES William E

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 25510 Coalbrookdale 1917

CORNES William E

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 25510

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1917

CORNES William E

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 25510 Madeley 1917

CORNES H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

COTTON Arthur

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 10452 Oakengates 1915

COTTON Harry Cuthbert

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 16103 Oakengates 1915

COTTON A[lvery] S[amuel]

R.A.S.C [Royal Army 

Service Corps] Private [Driver] [T3/028026] Edstaston WW1

CREWS W[ilfred] J[ohn] Royal Engineers Sapper [59795]

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di [1915]

CROFT Albert Sherwood Foresters Corporal 109177 Oakengates 1918

CULLIS Lawrence John

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 200417 Coalbrookdale 1918

CUREL William Henry R. N. P. S. Stoker LT/KX 103616 Madeley 1941

CURETON Sydney Casewell

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 17824 Church Aston 1916



CURETON Sydney Caswell

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 17824 Longford 1916

CURZON Charles Donald Royal Horse Guards Trooper 304939 Madeley 1940

DABBS William Royal Marines Private PO/16599 Oakengates 1916

DALE R Australian Infantry Private Madeley WW!

DALZELL-McKEAN M. H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

DARBY Maurice Alfred A. Grenadier Guards Lieutenant Coalbrookdale 1915

DARBY Maurice

Alfred  

Alexander Grenadier Guards Lieutenant Little Ness 1918

DARBY Allen

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 7th Bn. Private Onibury 1918

DARBY E A

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 6th Bn. Private 22420

Annscroft 

(Interior) 1916

DARLINGTON G Church Aston WW1

DARLINGTON J Church Aston WW1

DARLINGTON G

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private Longford WW1

DARLINGTON J

R.G.A [Royal 

Garrison Artillery] Longford WW1

DARLINGTON T[homas] H[oward]

R.G.A [Royal 

Garrison Artillery] Gunner [200872] Edstaston WW1

DARRALL Clive Welch Regiment Private 4033447 Madeley 1940

DAVIDSON S. J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

DAVIES George Ernest

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 4029892 Broseley 1944



DAVIES Cecil

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 8996 Coalbrookdale 1915

DAVIES William Coalbrookdale WW1

DAVIES Henry Australian Infantry Private 529 Coalbrookdale 1915

DAVIES Cecil

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 8996 Ironbridge 1915

DAVIES Henry Australian Infantry Private 529 Madeley 1915

DAVIES Joseph

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 10526 Madeley 1915

DAVIES Albert

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Corporal 11894 Oakengates 1918

DAVIES Percy R. F. A. Gunner 840965 Oakengates 1917

DAVIES Richard Xxx Border Regiment Little Ness 1918

DAVIES Stanley Edward

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 6th Bn. Private 24712 Onibury 1918

DAVIES R Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

DAVIS Harry

Devonshire 

Regiment Private 53519 Ironbridge 1919

DAVIS R Ironbridge WW1

DAWES R A Royal Engineers Pioneer [144061]

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di [1919]

DEAKIN C. J.J.K.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

DEAN Daniel

Lincolnshire 

Regiment Private 875 Madeley 1916



DEAN Thomas

[King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 7th 

Bn.] Sergeant [9940]

Weston 

Lullingfields [1917]

DEAN J Sergeant

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

DEAN W Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

DEAN J Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

DEAN W Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

DEAN W Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

DEAN J Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

DENTON Alfred Thomas Royal Navy Stoker K/16552 Oakengates 1918

DICKEN W Lance Corporal

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

DIDLICK G[eorge] E

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Sergeant [9283] Edstaston [1917]

DIXON Percy Broseley WW1

DODD William Broseley WW1

DODD J

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 4027517 Ironbridge 1921

DODD Walter

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Corporal 4035851 Ironbridge 1944

DODD Leonard Douglas Black Watch Sergeant 4034170 Madeley 1944

DODD Raymond Cyril R. A. F. Sergeant 530700 Madeley 1940

DODD F[rank] R.A.F Corporal [539657] Edstaston [1945]

DONALD James Cockshutt WW1

DONNELLY W R. W. F. Private Oakengates WW1



DOODSON Osborne R. A. M. C. Private 24306 Coalbrookdale 1919

DOODSON Osborn R.A.M.C. Private 24306 Ironbridge 1919

DOODY A Edgmond

DORRICOTT Charles

North Staffs 

Regiment Private 52042 Ironbridge 1918

DORRICOTT Sampson Richard

King's Royal Rifle 

Corps Rifleman 14670337 Oakengates 1945

DOWNES Richard

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 17666 Madeley 1916

DOWNING Frank Sorton

Royal Warwickshire 

Regiment Private 3548 Coalbrookdale 1916

DREWBALL Frederick

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 31983 Ironbridge 1918

DUCKERS F. H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

DUNCAN J Tank Corps Lieutenant

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di [1919]

DURNAL Joseph Lancashire Fusiliers Private 242133 Madeley 1917

DYKE William

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private Oakengates 1917

ECCLESTON Charles Richard Sergeant G/28001 Edgmond 1918

EDGE J Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

EDWARDS Frank Arthur Coldstream Guards Guardsman 2662542 Coalbrookdale 1944

EDWARDS William Henry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 23735 Ironbridge 1916

EDWARDS Bertie

York & Lancaster 

Regiment Private 204800

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1917



EDWARDS T

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private Madeley WW1

EDWARDS Frank Arthur Coldstream Guards Guardsman 2662542 Madeley 1944

EDWARDS Albert

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 11890 Oakengates 1916

EDWARDS William Sherwood Foresters Private 25720 Oakengates 1917

EDWARDS Arthur

Cheshire Regiment 

12th Little Ness 1918

EDWARDS Sidney

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Little Ness 1918

EDWARDS Ernest

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 9th 

(6th?) Bn. Private 21227 Onibury 1918

EDWARDS P R

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di WW1

EDWARDS T Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

EGERTON Arthur Oswald

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 5th Bn. Lieutenant Leaton 1918

ELLIOT Robert Chambers M.

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 2nd Lieutenant Chetwynd 1916

ELLIS Ernest Edwin

Lincolnshire 

Regiment Private 57597 Oakengates 1918

ELWIN Frank Harold

[Wiltshire Regiment 

3rd Bn. attd. 2nd 

Bn.]

[Second 

Lieutenant] Cockshutt [1915]

EVANS Turton Royal Artillery Gunner 1701705 Broseley 1942

EVANS J Church Aston WW1



EVANS Henry Broseley WW1

EVANS Horatio Ellis

South Wales 

Borderers Private 3/21069

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1918

EVANS J E

North Staffs 

Regiment Private Longford WW1

EVANS Horatio Ellis

South Wales 

Borderers Private 3/21069 Madeley 1918

EVANS Edward Joseph R. A. F. Sergeant 629150 Madeley 1940

EVANS Charles

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 2nd 

Bn. Private Onibury 1918

EVANS Frederick

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 5th Bn. Private Onibury 1918

EVANS G H

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di WW1

EVANS John Arthur Cockshutt WW1

EVANS C Sergeant

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

FARLOW William

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 8995 Ironbridge 1917

FARNELL W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

FELTON William Herbert

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 11307 Longford 1915

FELTON R.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

FERRINGTON A. E.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

FIDLER John Harold E.

Royal West Kent 

Regiment Private 14585611 Broseley 1944



FINNEY C.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

FISHWICK W[illiam] H

Royal Welsh 

Fusiliers Sergeant [49068]

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di WW1

FLETCHER J H Church Aston WW1

FLETCHER C. J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

FLYNN G. T.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

FORRESTER W H Church Aston WW1

FORRESTER A M Church Aston WW!

FORRESTER W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

FRANCE A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

FRANCE F.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

FRAZER John Courtenay Grenadier Guards Lieutenant Longford 1918

GALLIERS R[ichard] S[ydney] Wiltshire Regt Captain

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di WW1

GARBETT George Arthur Royal Artillery Gunner 1594231 Coalbrookdale 1945

GARBETT G Sergeant

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

GARBETT C Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

GARRATT R. A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

GARRATT J. C.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

GARRETT A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1



GEARY George

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 24079 Madeley 1918

GEARY Percy

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 200476 Madeley 1918

GEORGE R Sergeant

Jackfield & 

Coalport WW1

GEORGE Robert Adderley

South Wales 

Borderers Corporal 42527 Madeley 1918

GEORGE Phillip Douglas A.

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 4035819 Madeley 1944

GEORGE J

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 

1st/4th Bn. Sergeant 236579 Leaton 1918

GEORGE J

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Sergeant [236579]

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di WW1

GEORGE J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

GEORGE L. F.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

GEORGE W. A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

GETHIN Walter Welsh Guards Guardsman 2736470 Ironbridge 1944

GIBBS T. C.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

GIBSON George Cockshutt WW1

GIBSON G.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

GILES Alfred

North Staffs 

Regiment Private 202511 Church Aston 1917

GILES Alfred

North Staffs 

Regiment Private 202511 Longford 1917



GLAZE Charles

Cheshire Regiment 

1st/4th Bn. Private 60505 Onibury 1918

GOGERTY Herbert

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 17701 Madeley 1917

GOODALL Albert Raymond

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 4032608 Broseley 1944

GOODALL Harold Broseley WW1

GOODALL Jeremiah Broseley WW1

GOODE Richard Liverpool Regiment Private 71731 Oakengates 1919

GOODHALL G Private

Jackfield & 

Coalport WW1

GOODWALL William

South Staffs 

Regiment Private Madeley WW1

GOODWIN Jack Tank Corps Sergeant 200993 Coalbrookdale 1918

GORING Richard Corporal 4035452 Ironbridge 1943

GOUGH Ernest Gilbert

South Lancashire 

Regiment Private 31083 Coalbrookdale 1916

GOUGH Arthur

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 17655 Madeley 1917

GOUGH Thomas Albert

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 4035783 Madeley 1940

GOUGH F

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

GRATELEY T Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

GRATELEY A Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1



GREEN James

[King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 10th 

Bn.] Private Onibury 1918

GREGORY Ronald Jack

Northamptonshire 

Regiment Lieutenant 308554 Madeley 1944

GRESTY J. A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

GRIFFITHS Thomas Broseley WW1

GRIFFITHS George Albert

The King's (Liverpool 

Regiment) Private 62914

Wem 

Congregational 

Cemetery 1917

GRIFFITHS George Henry R. A. M. C. Private 7403309 Coalbrookdale 1942

GRIFFITHS Richard Joseph

Worcestershire 

Regiment Private 40661 Madeley 1917

GRIFFITHS W H

[Royal Fusiliers 4th 

Bn.] Corporal [84118]

Weston 

Lullingfields [1919]

GRIFFITHS G Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

GRIFFITHS W Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

GROOME R R. A. M. C. Private Madeley WW1

GROVE T R Coldstream Guards Guardsman [13754]

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di [1916]

GROVES Fernley William T. Private 4038826 Madeley 1942

GROVES J C

East Yorkshire 

Regiment 4th Bn. Private 42255 Leaton 1918

GUY John Humphries R.A. F. R. Sergeant 1819148 Madeley 1945

GUY George Thomas R. F. A. Corporal L/442 Oakengates 1917

GWILT Charles Broseley WW1

GWILT H

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di WW1



HADDEN David

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 18321 Oakengates 1916

HALCROW George W

Royal Welsh 

Fusiliers Private 75421 Madeley 1918

HALL William S Coalbrookdale WW1

HALL Edward W Border Regiment Private 27760 Ironbridge 1916

HALL Maud W. A. A. F.

Aircraftswoma

n 422917 Madeley 1941

HALL S Manchester Regt R.S.M [42119]

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di WW1

HAMILTON John Eric Coldstream Guards Lieutenant 228312 Edgmond 1943

HAND W

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Sergeant [19746]

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di WW1

HANLEY William

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 32793 Coalbrookdale 1917

HANLEY William

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 32793 Ironbridge 1917

HANMER George Cockshutt WW1

HANMER John Cockshutt WW1

HARDING Edwin

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 1st Bn. Private 13264 Onibury 1918

HARDING George

Sherwood Foresters 

(Notts & Derby 

Regiment) 12th B Corporal 205476 Onibury 1918

HARLEY Joseph

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 200257 Oakengates 1917

HARPER L

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private Oakengates WW1



HARPER Thomas Richard Private 18990 Edgmond 1918

HARRINGTON John

Royal Welsh 

Fusiliers 5th Bn. Private 241381 Onibury 1918

HARRIS Fred Broseley WW1

HARRIS Edwin

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 19266 Ironbridge 1917

HARRIS John Edward

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Corporal 9873 Madeley 1917

HARRIS Samuel

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 16796 Madeley 1916

HARRISON James Broseley WW1

HARRISON George Royal Engineers Sapper 198901

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1917

HARTSHORNE Bertram Leonard Royal Navy Able Seaman SS/3014 Broseley 1914

HASELEY George

Hampshire 

Regiment Lance Corporal 14385040 Church Aston 1945

HAYWARD Arthur Edwin

Welsh Regiment 1st 

Bn. Private 11796 Onibury 1918

HAZELDINE W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

HEATH Joseph Coldstream Guards private 19483 Church Aston 1917

HEATH Joseph Coldstream Guards Private 19483 Longford 1917

HEATH J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

HEATON Thomas

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 6th Bn. Corporal 12435 Onibury 1918

HEIGHWAY Archibald

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 15332 Madeley 1918



HICKS F. G. A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

HIGGINS H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

HIGGINSON Walter Royal Artillery Gunner 933238 Broseley 1944

HIGGINSON Albert

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 200314 Coalbrookdale 1917

HIGGINSON Albert

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 200314 Madeley 1917

HILL Albert James R. F. A. Sergeant Major 44648 Madeley 1916

HILL Henry M

London Rifle Brigade 

5th Rifleman 301683 Onibury 1918

HILL S. W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

HITCHIN F Corporal

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

HOCKENHULL W

[Machine Gun Corps 

(Infantry) 50th Coy] Private [33161]

Weston 

Lullingfields [1917]

HOLDING J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

HOLDING F.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

HOLLAND Joseph Liverpool Regiment Corporal 80992 Oakengates 1917

HOLLINGSWORTH Frank

South Wales 

Borderers Private 260128 Oakengates 1917

HOLLINSHEAD W Private Chetwynd WW1

HOPWOOD A. E.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1



HORNBLOWER John Lewis R. G. A. Gunner 175884 Madeley 1918

HOUGH P.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

HOULDING J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

HOULSTONE George Private 5011 Edgmond 1918

HOWE Kenneth Arthur

R.A.S.C [Royal Army 

Service Corps] Driver T/158689 Oakengates 1943

HOWES G. C.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

HUBANK F. E.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

HUDSON S

Grenadier Guards 

1st Bn. Guardsman 26691 Leaton 1918

HUDSON A. M.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

HUGHES Wilfred R.A.F.V.R. Flight Sergeant 1819153 Broseley 1944

HUGHES Irvine John Gurkha Rifles Lieutenant Church Aston 1916

HUGHES F Church Aston WW1

HUGHES Irvine John Gurkha Rifles Lieutenant Longford 1916

HUGHES F RWR Private Longford WW1

HUGHES E

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 1st Bn. Private 204180 Leaton 1918

HUGHES S.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

HUGHES D. M.B.E.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2



HUMPHREYS John Henry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Corporal 200482 Madeley 1917

HUMPHREYS Ellis Cockshutt WW1

HUMPHRIES George Ernest Welch Regiment Private 285060

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1918

HUMPHRIES G

Manchester 

Regiment Private Madeley WW1

HURD J Grenadier Guards Private 26643 Church Aston 1917

HURD J Grenadier Guards Private 26643 Longford 1917

HURDLEY Harold George

Royal Warwickshire 

Regiment Private 268853 Broseley 1917

HURDLEY George Lance Corporal Ironbridge 1915

HURDLEY John Arthur Scottish Borderers Private 19947 Ironbridge 1918

HUSBAND George

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 8th Bn. Private Onibury 1918

INGRAM B. S.A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

JACKSON Ormond Edgar

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 11300 Madeley 1915

JARVIS W Ironbridge WW1

JENKS E.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

JOHNSON Edward Arnold R.A.F.V.R. Flight Sergeant 1507974 Madeley 1944

JONES William Broseley WW1

JONES George

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 12209 Coalbrookdale 1916



JONES Thomas Royal Horse Artillery Gunner 259012 Coalbrookdale 1918

JONES William Henry Cheshire Regiment Private 315531 Coalbrookdale 1918

JONES Frederick Arthur

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry

Quartermaster 

Sergea 31327 Broseley 1919

JONES Francis Thomas

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Broseley 1916

JONES Thomas Broseley WW1

JONES Samuel Broseley WW1

JONES Frank

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 4041740 Coalbrookdale 1944

JONES Vernon Duncan Royal Artillery Gunner 1701562 Coalbrookdale 1943

JONES J Private

Jackfield & 

Coalport WW1

JONES Joseph R. N. A. S. Air Mechanic F/13493

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1917

JONES John Corporal 217942 Madeley 1918

JONES Arthur

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 7246 Madeley 1917

JONES Albert E

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 16826 Madeley 1917

JONES George

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 12209 Madeley 1916

JONES Wilfred Ray

South Staffs 

Regiment Private 3021 Madeley 1915

JONES Joseph R. N. A. S. Air Mechanic F/13493 Madeley 1917

JONES James

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 11885 Oakengates 1918



JONES William Edward

R.A.S.C [Royal Army 

Service Corps] Driver T/275988 Oakengates 1945

JONES Ernest

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 1st Bn. Private Onibury 1918

JONES Alfred

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 6th Bn. Private Onibury 1918

JONES Richard

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 6th Bn. Private Onibury 1918

JONES David

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 4th Bn. Private Onibury 1918

JONES Henry S.W. Borderers 6th Private Onibury 1918

JONES E E Scottish Rifles Corporal

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di WW1

JONES A

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Corporal

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di WW1

JONES J

North Staffs 

Regiment Private Edstaston WW1

JUDD A. H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

KEARSLEY George Cecil Canadian Infantry Lieutenant Madeley 1918

KEARSLEY-CLARKE George Benjamin Duke of Wellington's Private 7915 Madeley 1914

KENDALL Ralph Thomas Royal Scots Fusiliers Private 8011 Madeley 1915



KENNERLEY E J Tank Corps Private 109703 Chetwynd 1918

KENNERLEY Walter R. F. A. Gunner 736706 Chetwynd 1920

KIRKHAM E Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

KNAPTON Leonard Stephen

Dorsetshire 

Regiment Private 2817 Oakengates 1915

KNOWLES Sidney Walter

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 18443 Broseley 1916

KNOWLES Samuel

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 16641 Oakengates 1917

LAMB Frank Private 17479 Edgmond 1915

LAND C. C.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

LANGFORD L Church Aston WW1

LANGFORD C Church Aston WW1

LANGFORD L

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private Longford

LANGFORD G MGS Private Longford WW1

LANGFORD G.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

LANGLEY Edwin Charles

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 34183 Longford WW1

LASHMORE F.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

LATHAM Harry Sergeant 13605 Edgmond 1915

LAWLEY Arthur Henry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Corporal 11139 Madeley 1914

LAWTON A Edgmond

LAWTON T Edgmond

LAWTON A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1



LEACH John

Royal Welsh 

Fusiliers Sergeant 7862 Church Aston 1916

LEE A. R.H.U.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

LEE M. J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

LEECH John L

Royal Welsh 

Fusiliers Sergeant 7862 Longford 1916

LEEK Ralph Henry Rifle Brigade Major Church Aston 1915

LEEK Charles Grenadier Guards Lieutenant Church Aston 1916

LEEKE Ralph Henry Rifle Brigade Major Longford 1915

LEEKE Charles Grenadier Guards Lieutenant Longford 1916

LEEKE G

[Shropshire 

Yeomanry]

Trooper 

[Private] [2555]

Weston 

Lullingfields [1916]

LEWIS W[illiam] J[ohn] M.M

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Sergeant [14698]

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di WW1

LEWIS T. L.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

LLOYD Harry Cheshire Regiment Broseley 1917

LLOYD William Royal Marines Marine PLY/X102755 Broseley 1942

LLOYD Alfred

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 11931 Oakengates 1916

LLOYD H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

LOADER P.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

LORD J E Rifle Brigade Rifleman S/12838 Church Aston 1916

LORD F Church Aston WW1

LORD E Rifle Brigade Private S/12838 Longford 1916



LOVATT Frederick John Liverpool Regiment Private 21213 Chetwynd 1916

LOVATT William

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Signaller 201057 Chetwynd 1919

LOVATT Harry Private 15071 Edgmond 1922

LOWE Elijah

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Corporal 11253 Madeley 1916

LOWE Robert

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 10484 Madeley 1915

LOWE V.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

LOYNTON W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

LUCAS Arthur

Lancashire Fusiliers 

1st Private Onibury 1918

LYSONS William

Royal Warwickshire 

Regiment Private 25455 Madeley 1918

MABBOT W. H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

MADELEY Alfred H Sherwood Foresters Private 109053 Broseley 1918

MAIDEN Alfred Horace

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 14710 Madeley 1916

MANNING C[harles]

Welsh Regiment 2nd 

Bn. Private [43660] Edstaston WW1

MANSELL Wallace Watkins

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 200195 Oakengates 1917

MARRION Charles Watkin

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Corporal 4041785 Broseley 1944



MARRION Charles Watkin

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Corporal 4041785 Madeley 1944

MARSH William Stanley

[Coldstream Guards 

3rd Bn.] [Private] [16526] Cockshutt [1917]

MARSHALL Herbert James Corporal 10/1288 Coalbrookdale 1915

MARSTON John Henry Royal Navy Able Seaman J/30924 Church Aston 1917

MASSEY W. L.S.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

MATTHEWS H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

MATTHEWS W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

MATTHEWS W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

MAWDSLEY John Howard

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 24622 Oakengates 1916

MAYER H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

McALISTER G[ordon] D[uncan]

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lieutenant

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di WW1

McAVAN F.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

McAVAN G. A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

McAVAN L.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

McAVAN W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

McAVAN G. A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2



MEADON E. E.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

MEADOWS Alfred George

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Corporal 4042078 Broseley 1943

MEAKIN C. T.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

MEESON Charles William R.A.M.C. Private 132114 Oakengates 1919

MEREDITH Thomas Broseley WW1

MERRINGTON Arthur Rifle Brigade Corporal 47366 Oakengates 1918

MERRINGTON H W

Herefordshire 

Regiment Corporal Oakengates WW1

MEUNIER A. D.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

MICKLEWRIGHT Enoch Welch Regiment Private 56830 Coalbrookdale 1918

MILES John Henry T Royal Engineers Lance Corporal 130351 Madeley 1918

MILLER S.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

MILLICHAP Frank Henry

South Lancashire 

Regiment Lieutenant Madeley 1916

MILLINGTON H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

MILLMAN H

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Sergeant

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di WW1

MILLWARD Harry R. F. A. Bombardier 73816 Coalbrookdale 1918

MILLWARD James

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 201247 Coalbrookdale 1918

MISSETT A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

MITCHELL Walter Henry Machine Gun Corps Sergeant 5941 Madeley 1917



MITCHELL Henry George

Gloucestershire 

Regiment Private 9767 Madeley 1916

MOLINEUX John Broseley

MONNINGTON Arthur

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 1st Bn. Private 23888 Onibury 1918

MOORE A Ironbridge WW1

MORETON Benjamin

Royal Warwickshire 

Regiment Private 17713 Madeley 1918

MORETON Percy Charles

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 

1st/4th Bn. Private 14702 Onibury 1918

MORGAN Frank Grenadier Guards Private 24683 Coalbrookdale 1918

MORGAN W Richard

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 7359 Madeley 1917

MORGAN A Edgmond

MORGAN William Henry

King's Royal Rifle 

Corps 2nd Bn. Rifleman 2300

Annscroft 

(Interior) 1914

MORGAN A Sergeant

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

MORGAN W. E.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

MORRIS William Coalbrookdale WW1

MORRIS Benjamin

South Lancashire 

Regiment Corporal 31758

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1916

MORRIS Cecil

South Lancashire 

Regiment Private 50416

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1918

MORRIS Wilfred

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Corporal 12218 Madeley 1916

MORRIS R Sergeant Edgmond WW1



MORRIS G Edgmond

MORRIS P Lancashire Fusiliers Leaton 1918

MORRIS Charles

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 5th Bn. Private 17260 Onibury 1918

MORRIS J[oseph] A[lexander]

R.G.A [Royal 

Garrison Artillery] Gunner [97547]

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di [1919]

MORRIS E.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

MORRIS D. E.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

MOSELEY A. L.W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

MOTTRAM G. J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

MOULSTONE Thomas

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 15672 Longford 1917

MULLARD William Joseph

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Corporal 200200

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1918

MULLARD William Joseph

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Corporal 200200 Madeley 1918

NELMES Charles Lance Corporal 12344 Edgmond 1918

NEVILLE A. H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

NEW Ronald George

Gilder Pilot 

Regiment Staff Sergeant 7523696 Oakengates 1944

NICKLESS Samuel Liverpool Regiment Private 94630 Coalbrookdale 1918

NICKLESS Thomas William Royal Navy Stoker K/14764 Coalbrookdale 1916



NICKLESS Thomas William Royal Navy Stoker K/14764PO Ironbridge 1916

NICKLIN Louis Alexander

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 27131 Broseley 1918

NOCK Ernest

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 19868 Broseley 1917

NORREY William

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 21289 Coalbrookdale 1918

NUNNERLEY Willson Kenwick

[Royal Flying Corps 

13th Sqdn. ]

[Second 

Lieutenant] Cockshutt [1917]

OAKES George

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 11452 Coalbrookdale 1917

OAKES Bertram Watson

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Corporal 22219 Broseley 1917

OAKLEY William

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 200309 Ironbridge 1917

OAKLEY Albert

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 7791

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1914

ONIONS William

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Corporal 11602 Coalbrookdale 1917

ONIONS William

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Corporal 11602 Ironbridge 1917

OSWELL Ernest Liverpool Regiment Corporal 85054 Madeley 1918

OWEN Thomas

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 9693 Broseley 1915

OWEN William Broseley WW2

OWEN G H Lance Corporal Chetwynd WW1

OWEN James

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 24065 Coalbrookdale 1917



OWEN Robert

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 200324 Coalbrookdale 1918

OWEN John Richard R. A. O. C. Private 7644901 Coalbrookdale 1941

OWEN Benjamin Sherwood Foresters Private 6969 Ironbridge 1916

OWEN R

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 200324 Ironbridge 1918

OWEN William E

Durham Light 

Infantry Lance Sergeant 46631 Ironbridge 1918

OWEN George Frederick R.A.F.V.R. Aircraftsman Oakengates 1941

PACE William Henry R. F. A. Gunner 2600 Coalbrookdale 1918

PALMER Arthur Royal Navy

Ordinary 

Seaman C/JX 315575 Madeley 1942

PALMER John Edward

South Wales 

Borderers 2nd Bn. Private 19156

Annscroft 

(Interior) 1917

PARKER Herbert

Infantry Labour 

Corps Private 64295 Madeley 1917

PARTRIDGE George Ernest

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 5th Bn.

Private/Lance 

Corpor 13825 Leaton 1918

PEARCE Hubert

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 200601 Ironbridge 1920

PEARCE Arthur John

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 200233 Madeley 1918

PEATE W

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Co St Major? Leaton 1918

PENSON C Church Aston WW1

PENSON C

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Longford WW1

PERRY Bertram Reginald Canadian Rifles Private 135624 Coalbrookdale 1916

PHILLIPS Cyril William R. N. V. R. Signalman Z/3806 Madeley 1917



PHILLIPS O. W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

PIDGEON Alfred Norman

West Yorkshire 

Regiment Private 5116339 Oakengates 1944

PITT R.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

PLANT George Sergeant 200253 Madeley 1917

PLANT Clement R. G. A. Gunner Oakengates WW1

PLANT John Edward

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 7371 Oakengates 1915

PLANT Sidney Liverpool Regiment Private 10704 Oakengates 1917

PLANT Thomas Royal Engineers Sapper 86605 Oakengates 1917

PODMORE George

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 11875 Oakengates 1915

POOLER Harold Cheshire Regiment Private 4127754 Madeley 1942

POPE David

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 23737 Broseley 1918

POPE Luke R. G. A. Gunner 6103 Madeley 1916

POTTS Harold Garnock Corporal M2/098045 Broseley 1916

POVALL J Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

POWELL W J Church Aston WW1

POWELL W

Royal Welsh 

Fusiliers Sergeant Longford WW1

PRESTON W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

PRICE H Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1



PRICE C Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

PRICE J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

PRITCHARD T.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

PUGH George Henry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 200932 Coalbrookdale 1918

PUGH George Henry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 200932 Ironbridge 1918

PUGH Charles Albert Duke of Wellington's Lance Corporal 7786 Madeley 1916

RALPHS A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

RANDALL Herbert Ernest

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 2nd Lieutenant Coalbrookdale 1918

RATCLIFF Bernard Grenadier Guards Little Ness 1918

RATCLIFFE A G Church Aston WW2

RATCLIFFE T

Hereford Regiment 

1st Bn. Private [237757] Edstaston WW1

RATCLIFFE R.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

RAY Frederick

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 17661 Madeley 1916

REECE E.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

REEVES Frederick Thomas

South Staffs 

Regiment Private 4914112 Broseley 1943

REEVES G Lance Corporal

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1



REEVES E Lance Corporal

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

REEVES J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

REYNOLDS George

South Lancashire 

Regiment Lance Corporal 31122

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1916

RICH Samuel

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Sergeant 12685 Coalbrookdale 1917

RICH Evelyn Ernest D.S.O Royal Horse Artillery Major Little Ness 1918

RICHARDS Edgar

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 19351 Madeley 1917

RICHARDS Harry Cheshire Regiment Private 65540 Oakengates 1918

RICHARDS J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

RICHARDSON Harry R.A.F. Aircraftsman 547939 Edgmond 1941

RICKARDS C Ironbridge WW!

RICKERS Thomas Henry

Dorsetshire 

Regiment Private 5733674 Broseley 1943

RICKERS Harry

West Surrey 

Regiment Private 42927 Ironbridge 1921

RIPPARD Albert George

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 1st Bn. Private 8155 Leaton 1918

RIPPIN Charles Henry Private 241422 Edgmond 1917

RIPPIN William James Private 26633 Edgmond 1917

ROBBINS A. R.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

ROBERTS George

Royal Welsh 

Fusiliers Private 242736 Broseley 1917



ROBERTS Percy Broseley WW1

ROBERTS W Private

Jackfield & 

Coalport WW1

ROBERTS John

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 17000 Madeley 1916

ROBERTS Thomas

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 19272 Madeley 1916

ROBERTS Leonard Harry R. G. A. Gunner 155868 Madeley 1918

ROBERTS John Rowland Royal Irish Fusiliers Fusilier 7044954 Oakengates 1943

ROBERTS Edmund

Canadian Scottish 

Regiment Little Ness 1918

ROBERTS xxxE? King's Royal Rifles Little Ness 1918

ROBERTS J Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

ROBERTS D Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

ROBERTS W

[King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 10th 

Bn.] Private Edstaston WW1

ROBERTS G Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

ROBERTS T Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

ROGERS Arthur

Gloucestershire 

Regiment Private 37006 Coalbrookdale 1917

ROGERS Cecil

South Lancashire 

Regiment Private 31120 Coalbrookdale 1917

ROGERS Thomas

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 12207 Ironbridge 1916



ROGERS A Longford WW1

ROGERS Albert

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 10181 Madeley 1916

ROGERS John Edmund Cockshutt WW1

ROGERS F.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

ROPER R. H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

ROWE Arthur Price

Royal Warwickshire 

Regiment Lance Corporal 457 Madeley 1918

ROWE B.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

ROWLEY Samson Edwin Corporal 9714 Edgmond 1915

ROYLANCE H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

RUFF Annie Q.M.W.A.A.C. Edgmond 1918

RUGG R Captain

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

RUSCOE J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

RUSSELL Alfred Henry Royal Horse Artillery Gunner 7044958 Ironbridge 1942

RUSSELL G. W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

RYLANCE Thomas Liverpool Regiment Private 4265 Chetwynd 1916

RYLANCE Charles

West Yorkshire 

Regiment Private 24732 Chetwynd 1917

SABBEN John C. Friend

York & Lancaster 

Regiment Private 12/772 Oakengates 1916



SALT F. A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

SAMBROOK H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

SAMBROOK T. H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

SAMUELS Frank

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 35155 Oakengates 1918

SANDS Allen

Canadian Field 

Artillery Gunner 349508 Ironbridge 1917

SANKEY Thomas James Cheshire Regiment Private 4041312 Broseley 1941

SARGEANT H. T.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

SARGEANT R. E.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

SAUNDERS A. J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

SAWYER John James

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 

1st/4th Bn. Private 34248 Onibury 1918

SCARRATT J. H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

SCOTT Henry Victor Machine Gun Corps Private 43107 Madeley 1917

SHENTON Eli

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 6525 Oakengates 1916

SHENTON William

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 23874 Oakengates 1918



SHERWOOD W J

Royal Warwickshire 

Regiment Private 1005 Chetwynd 1917

SHROPSHIRE G T Church Aston WW2

SHUKER E. C.E.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

SHUKER H. A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

SILLITOE W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

SILVER Geoffrey

Australian Field 

Artillery Gunner 684 Madeley 1916

SIMKISS G[eorge]

R.G.C [Machine Gun 

Corps] Private [63500]

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di WW1

SIMMONDS Kathleen Red Cross Society Sister Madeley 1918

SIMPSON Harold Royal Scots Sergeant Major 66186 Madeley 1918

SKELTON Samuel

Gloucestershire 

Regiment Private 37010 Coalbrookdale 1918

SLACK C Edgmond

SMALL John William

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Sergeant Major 200031 Madeley 1917

SMALL Ernest

Royal Warwickshire 

Regiment Private 22739 Oakengates 1917

SMALLMAN John Charles Lancashire Fusiliers Private 16756 Coalbrookdale 1918

SMALLMAN Henry Machine Gun Corps Private 115256 Coalbrookdale 1918

SMALLMAN John Charles Lancashire Fusiliers Private 16756 Ironbridge 1918



SMITH John Broseley WW2

SMITH Ernest Francis Private 17276 Edgmond 1915

SMITH S D.O.W.W.R.R Sergeant Edstaston WW1

SMITH F.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

SMITH H. G.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

SMITH W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

SNEYD Arthur Machine Gun Corps Private 138750 Broseley 1918

SNOW S. H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

SPEAKE Alfred

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 9226 Coalbrookdale 1915

SPEAKE Percy

Royal Warwickshire 

Regiment Corporal 4036 Coalbrookdale 1916

SPEAKE Alfred

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 9226 Ironbridge 1915

SPEAKE Harry Ironbridge WW1

SPEAKE Percy

Royal Warwickshire 

Regiment Corporal 4036 Ironbridge 1916

SPEAKE Percy

Royal Warwickshire 

Regiment Corporal 4036 Madeley 1916

SPEAKE Alfred

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 9226 Madeley 1915

SPENCER Edward Thomas Sergeant 27682 Edgmond 1918



STEADMAN Charles

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 7th Bn. Private 14069

Annscroft 

(Interior) 1916

STEPHAN William Harry

North Lancashire 

Regiment Private 36893

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1917

STEPHAN Frederick

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 24064

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1916

STEPHAN Frederick

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 24064 Madeley 1916

STEVENSON Colin Royal Fusiliers Private STK/1124 Madeley 1918

STEVENTON John

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Sergeant 200640 Ironbridge 1918

STEVENTON Robert Royal Artillery Gunner 14377576 Ironbridge 1944

STEWART G Royal Scots Private

Shrewsbury 

Postal Di WW1

STINCHCOMBE Albert Henry

1st/4th Bn. King's 

Shropshire Light 

Infantry Corporal 200105

Mont Huon 

Military Cemetery, 

Le Treport, Seine-

Maritime, France 1918

STOCKTON J[ames]

[Royal Warwickshire 

Regiment 1st/7th 

Bn.] Private [268258]

Weston 

Lullingfields [1917]

STOCKTON W

[King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 1st 

Bn.] Private Edstaston WW1

STONE Robert Evans Cockshutt WW1

STONES R. E.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1



STONES W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

STONES D.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

SUTHON Thomas Alfred

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 200885 Coalbrookdale 1917

SUTTON S[tephen]

Worcestershire 

Regiment Private [40646] Edstaston [1917]

TALBOT Ellis Eadward A Royal Engineers Lieutenant 100411 Edgmond 1941

TANDY John Machine Gun Corps Private 4517 Broseley 1916

TAYLOR Thomas

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 6023 Madeley 1916

TAYLOR George

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Corporal 13451 Oakengates 1919

THOMAS Henry Cockshutt WW1

THOMAS J Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

THOMAS J Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

THOMPSON G. F.H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

THOMSON A. G.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

THORBURN Jack Addison

Royal Warwickshire 

Regiment Lance Sergeant 3064 Oakengates 1916

TILLEY Harry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Little Ness 1918

TISDALE James Albert Royal Engineers Sapper 4034391 Madeley 1942



TITLEY Sidney

Machine Gun Corps 

(Infantry) 8th Coy. Private 81367

Annscroft 

(Interior) 1917

TODD Hadden Royden Royal Artillery Major 87584 Church Aston 1944

TODD Margaret Gwendoline W. A. A. F.

Aircraftswoma

n 2080657 Oakengates 1942

TOOP Robert Thomas Bombardier 6784 Edgmond 1916

TOOTH William Eric Royal Field Artillery Sergeant 72724 Church Aston 1918

TOOTH B Church Aston WW!

TRANTER Harry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 35188 Madeley 1918

TRANTER William Henry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 19551 Oakengates 1917

TREVOR A

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 6663 Oakengates 1915

TUCKER J. H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

TURNER J G

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private [33282] Edstaston WW1

TWIGGER Noah

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Corporal 7680 Oakengates 1915

TYRER Charles

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Corporal 6938 Church Aston 1915

TYRER Charles

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Corporal 6938 Longford 1915

UNDERHILL Cyril Scott

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 2nd Lieutenant Church Aston 1916

UNDERHILL Cyril Scott

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 2nd Lieutenant Longford 1916



UPTON J. A.E.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

VENN Henry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Corporal 4040690 Broseley 1940

VERNON Charles Liverpool Regiment Sergeant 9603 Chetwynd 1915

VERNON George R. F. A. Gunner 60833 Chetwynd 1916

WADE F. S.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

WAINWRIGHT Percy William

Royal Welsh 

Fusiliers 10th Bn. Private 17701 Leaton 1918

WALL John Henry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry

R. Sergeant 

Major 4030706 Ironbridge 1944

WALLIS F.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

WALSH C Church Aston WW2

WALTON W.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

WARD William Henry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Sergeant 2211 Coalbrookdale 1915

WARD William Henry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Sergeant 2211 Ironbridge 1915

WARD William Henry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Sergeant 2211 Madeley 1915

WARD John Henry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Corporal 201529 Madeley 1917

WARD Clarence Turner

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Corporal 17953 Madeley 1918

WARD George Arthur

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 34033 Madeley 1918



WATSON Arthur

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Lance Corporal 11599 Broseley 1916

WATSON Robert Grenadier Guards Private 9652 Coalbrookdale 1915

WATSON Robert Grenadier Guards Private 9652 Ironbridge 1915

WEBB Richard Somerset L.I. Private 44536 Coalbrookdale 1918

WEEKES Jack

South Wales 

Borderers Private 39954 Broseley 1917

WELCH Harry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 9938 Ironbridge 1920

WESTON Lewis Raymond G.

North Staffs 

Regiment Private 17662 Church Aston 1915

WESTON Raymond

North Staffs 

Regiment Private 17662 Longford 1915

WHATMORE Leonard Worthington

Worcestershire 

Regiment Lance Corporal 202769 Madeley 1917

WHITEHEAD Arthur Coalbrookdale WW1

WHITTAKER F.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

WHITTAKER F.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

WHITTINGHAM John

Monmouthshire 

Regiment Private 4035077 Coalbrookdale 1944

WHITTINGHAM P. A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

WICKSTEAD E. J.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

WIGGEN George Harold R.A.F.V.R. Flight Sergeant 1582724 Oakengates 1944

WIGLEY C (T?) H

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 1st Bn. Private 21329

Annscroft 

(Interior) 1917



WILDE Arthur William J.

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 90956 Coalbrookdale 1918

WILDE Joseph

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 15753

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1917

WILKES Arthur Ferriday Sherwood Foresters Private 205477 Coalbrookdale 1918

WILKES Arthur Ferriday Sherwood Foresters Private 205477 Ironbridge 1918

WILKES Worth Stevenson

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 6113 Madeley 1915

WILLIAM Wilde Broseley WW1

WILLIAM Alfred Rifle Brigade Corporal 8678 Madeley 1917

WILLIAMS Frank Sapper Broseley WW2

WILLIAMS J Sergeant Chetwynd WW1

WILLIAMS F Church Aston WW2

WILLIAMS Frederick Charles R.A.F.V.R. Sergeant 937303 Ironbridge 1941

WILLIAMS T Private

Jackfield & 

Coalport WW1

WILLIAMS W E Welsh Guards Lance Corporal Leaton 1918

WILLIAMS Frederick

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 7th Bn. Private Onibury 1918

WILLIAMS Harold

[Royal Air Force 

Volunteer Reserve 

148 Sqdn.]

F/Sergeant 

[Flight S [1576803]

Weston 

Lullingfields [1943]

WILLIAMS W H

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 1st Bn. Private 7980

Annscroft 

(Interior) 1915



WILLIAMS T

The King's (Liverpool 

Regiment) 15th Bn. Private 44175

Annscroft 

(Interior) 1917

WILLIAMS S

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Sergeant Edstaston WW1

WILLIAMS T Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

WILLIAMS H Private

Weston 

Lullingfields WW1

WILLIAMS L. A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

WILSON James E. Studholme R.A.M.C. Captain Church Aston 1917

WILSON W Gunner

Jackfield & 

Coalport WW1

WILSON James E. Studholme R.A.M.C. Captain Longford 1917

WILSON R. L.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

WILTON Bertie

Gloucestershire 

Regiment Private 37020 Coalbrookdale 1917

WILTON Bert

Gloucestershire 

Regiment Private 37020 Madeley 1917

WILTON J. A.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW1

WITHINGTON John Wesley

Manchester 

Regiment Private 17268 Oakengates 1916

WOODWARD W[illiam]

M.N [Merchant Navy 

S.S. Contractor 

(Liverpool)]

Qtr Msr 

[Quartermast Edstaston [1943]



WORRALL J. H.

Market Drayton 

Chesh WW2

WRIGHT Jack Coalbrookdale WW1

WRIGHT William Ambrose

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry Private 17950

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1916

WRIGHT Henry

King's Shropshire 

Light Infantry 7th Bn. 

A Coy Private 16282 Onibury 1918

YALE Robert Alec R. A. F. V. R. Sergeant 1583664 Madeley 1943

YAPP James Grenadier Guards Private 21623 Coalbrookdale 1917

YATE Charles Allix L

Yorkshire Light 

infantry Major Madeley 1914

YORK Leslie George R. A. F. V. R. Sergeant 1582011 Madeley 1943

YOUDEN Frederick Charles Australian Infantry 2nd Lieutenant

Jackfield & 

Coalport 1915

YOUDEN Frederick Charles Australian Infantry 2nd Lieutenant Madeley 1915


